TITLE 37.-PAY AND ALLOWANCES
shall, while he is serving as a medical or dental
intern, be entitled to receive the special pay of $100
per month as is provided in this subsection.
(c) Additional provisions defining "commissioned of-
ficer".
Effective July 1, 1953, the term "commissioned
officer", as used in this section, shall, in addition to

ration as determined by the Secretary of Defense.
(Aug. 1, 1953, ch. 305 title VI, § 617, 67 Stat. 352.)
CODIFICATION
Section enacted as a part of the "Defense Department
Appropriation Act, 1954", and not as a part of the "Career
Compensation Act of 1949", which comprises this chapter.
§253a. Restriction on foreign duty allowances to per-
sons serving in Territories or possessions of which
they are residents.
No part of the funds appropriated in any Act
shall be available for the payment to any person in
the military service who is resident of a United
States Territory or possession, of any foreign duty
allowances above the authorized allowances for com-
parable rating in the continental United States un-
less such person is serving in an area outside the
Territory or possession of which he is a resident.
(Aug. 1, 1953, ch. 305, title VI, § 640, 67 Stat. 356.)
CODIFICATION
Section enacted as a part of the "Defense Department
Appropriation Act, 1954", and not as a part of the "Career
Compensation Act of 1949", which comprises this chapter.
Chapter 6.-UNIFORMED SERVICES RETIREMENT
CONTINGENCY OPTIONS [NEW]
Sec.
371. Definitions.
372. Election by members of survivor's annuity.
(a) Active members; retirement for physical dis-
ability; prisoner of war; revocation.
(b) Retired members awarded retired pay; irrev-
ocable.
(c) Mental incompetents; termination of election
deductions.
373. Types of annuities.
(a) Options.
(b) More than one annuity.
(c) Computation; time.
(d) Members on temporary disability retired list;
refund.
374. Deposit requirement during nonpay period.
375. Determination and certification of eligibility.
376. Recovery of erroneous payments; absence of neglect
or fraud.
377. Administration; reports to Congress; Board of Ac-
tuaries; meetings; composition; independent ac-
tuary; compensation; actuarial tables.
378. Assignment of annuity; protection against legal
process.
379. Date of accrual and payment of annuities.
380. Annuities as additional to other pensions or pay-
ments.
381. Funds available.
§ 234b Page 330
TITLE 37.-PAY AND ALLOWANCES
§ 371. Definitions.
As used in this chapter-
(a) The term "uniformed services" means the